

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas

MAT SUIT- 220/ 2024

Radhey Shyam Biswakarma

..... Petitioner

-Vs-

Rita Biswakarma

.....Respondent

Order No-01

Date: 16.05.2024

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application filed by the Petitioner against the Respondent **U/S 13 (1) (ia)** of the **Hindu Marriage Act** praying for decree of divorce.

Register As Mat Suit 220 /2024.

Admitted. Proper Court Fees of Rs 100/- have been paid.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the LD. FTC-I , Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **12.06.2024** for appearance before the transferee Court.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah